

Ofinno, LLC Receives Prestigious Great Place to Work® Certification for 2024-2025

Reston, VA, June 27, 2024 — Ofinno, LLC, a leading innovator in the development of wireless and video communication technologies, proudly announces its recognition as a Great Place to Work® for 2024-2025. This distinguished certification is awarded by the esteemed global authority on workplace culture, employee experience, and leadership behaviors.

The Great Place to Work® Certification is based on an extensive, data-driven methodology that assesses employee satisfaction across multiple dimensions, including trust in leadership, pride in the organization, and camaraderie among team members. Ofinno's achievement is a testament to its continued commitment to fostering a supportive, inclusive, and engaging work environment.

The number of employees at Ofinno that said the company is a Great Place to Work was an impressive 27% higher than the typical US-Based company.

"We are thrilled to receive yet another Great Place to Work® Certification," said Kavon Nasabzadeh, CEO of Ofinno. "This is a true reflection of our team's dedication to maintaining a workplace where innovation thrives – and more importantly – where employees feel valued and empowered every day. At Ofinno, we believe that a positive work culture is fundamental to achieving excellence in all that we do."

As Ofinno continues to lead the way in technological innovation, their continued Great Place to Work® Certification reinforces the

company's reputation as not only a pioneer in the industry, but also an exceptional employer.

"Our employees really are the cornerstone of our success," added Nasabzadeh. "We wouldn't be where we are without each and every one of them. We are committed to nurturing their talents and providing them with the resources they need to thrive both personally and professionally."

The recognition sets the stage for another year of groundbreaking achievements and highlights Ofinno's position as a top destination for talented professionals in the industry.





For more information about career opportunities at Ofinno, please visit http://www.ofinno.com/careers.

About Ofinno, LLC

Ofinno, LLC is a research institution based in Reston, VA. We specialize in inventing and patenting wireless and video communication technologies. Our researchers are dedicated to the latest advancements in telecommunications; from 5G/6G to Next-Gen Wi-Fi and Video Compression technologies, Ofinno's cutting-edge research is critical in shaping the future of global connectivity.



About Great Place to Work®

Great Place to Work® is the global authority on workplace culture. Since 1992, they have surveyed more than 100 million employees worldwide and used those deep insights to define what makes a great workplace: trust. Their employee survey platform empowers leaders with the feedback, real-time reporting and insights they need to make data-driven people decisions. Everything they do is driven by the mission to build a better world by helping every organization become a great place to work For All™.

Contact

Ericka Medina

Operations Coordinator emedina@ofinno.com 571.523.1482

SOURCE: Ofinno, LLC